
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008606-2023 

Contract

PQQ For ScotRail Trains Limited Water Supply

ScotRail Trains Ltd

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-008606

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-038cb5  

Published 24 March 2023, 11:07am

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

ScotRail Trains Ltd

Atrium Court, , 50 Waterloo Street

Glasgow

g2 6hq

Contact

Kenneth McKay

Email

kenneth.mckay@scotrail.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008606-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008606-2023
mailto:kenneth.mckay@scotrail.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

National registration number

SC328826

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.scotrail.co.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA3058
9

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.6) Main activity

Railway services

https://www.scotrail.co.uk/
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA30589
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA30589


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

PQQ For ScotRail Trains Limited Water Supply

Reference number

SR080

II.1.2) Main CPV code

65130000 - Operation of water supplies

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

water supply to ScotRail Trains Ltd

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £362,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90733000 - Services related to water pollution

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM - Scotland



Page 4 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

water supply to ScotRail Trains Ltd.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 40

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

To participate you must submit an electronic PQQ via the ScotRail Wax Sourcing System by
the deadline. The system can be accessed here

https://scotrail.wax-
live.com/S2C/DisplayModules/TradeModules/Negotiations/Opportunities/ListEvents.aspx
and you should log in if you already have a registered account or register to create an
account and log in to access the PQQ.

https://scotrail.wax-live.com/S2C/DisplayModules/TradeModules/Negotiations/Opportunities/ListEvents.aspx
https://scotrail.wax-live.com/S2C/DisplayModules/TradeModules/Negotiations/Opportunities/ListEvents.aspx


Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-035096

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 February 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/035096-2022


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Scottish Water Business Stream

7 Lochside View

Edinburgh

EH12 9DH

Telephone

+44 7825843980

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £362,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:725774)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Glasgow Sheriff Court

Glasgow

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-03T14:44:54+0100
	TCPDF




